
Cecil College (6-9, 3-3) -vs- Howard Community College (12-9, 6-2)
01/21/26 at Kahlert Foundation Complex

 
 

 
 
Cecil College 46

Howard Community College 54

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 103
Site: Kahlert Foundation Complex
Referees: Joseph Butler, Yahoska Legall, & Brett Kinney

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cecil College 14 8 12 12 46
Howard Community College 9 19 17 9 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ja'Mya Muhammad * 38 5-18 1-3 4-6 4-3 7 1 3 7 1 3 15
12 Bri Shelton * 38 4-13 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 0 10
44 Sara-Zionna Benson * 26 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-12 13 3 1 0 1 0 8
2 Nydia Mack * 24 2-7 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 2 5
15 Mia Thompson * 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 2 4
4 DeeDee Williams 23 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 3 2
14 Kendra Watters 20 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 1 2
10 Zuri Matthews 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Madi Cleary 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-58 3-17 7-10 7-28 35 16 10 18 3 11 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 18-58   31.0 % 3-17   17.6 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 8 1st-03:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Naomi Williams * 31 3-8 0-0 2-3 6-2 8 3 0 4 0 2 8
5 Emmanuella Oga * 27 2-11 1-7 1-2 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 1 6
11 Laila Stevens * 20 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 5
13 Jasmine Daley * 23 0-4 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 0 0 2 0 1 0
0 McKenzi Walters * 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
25 Savannah Price 26 5-11 5-10 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 2 18
4 London Galbraith 25 2-8 0-2 5-6 0-4 4 0 2 3 1 2 9
21 Hannah Chambers 28 3-8 0-1 0-2 1-5 6 2 3 2 1 1 6
12 Jolie Hamilton 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 7-22 11-17 13-28 41 11 13 18 3 10 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 7-22   31.8 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 14 3rd-
02:12



1st Box Score
Cecil College 14

Howard Community College 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ja'Mya Muhammad 10 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 1 1 2
12 Bri Shelton 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
44 Sara-Zionna Benson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Nydia Mack 8 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5
15 Mia Thompson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 DeeDee Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Kendra Watters 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 Zuri Matthews 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madi Cleary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-5 3-4 2-10 12 2 2 3 2 2 14
33.3 % 20.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Naomi Williams 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Emmanuella Oga 10 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 Laila Stevens 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Jasmine Daley 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzi Walters 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
25 Savannah Price 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 London Galbraith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Hannah Chambers 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Jolie Hamilton 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 0-3 1-2 4-8 12 3 3 4 1 1 9
22.2 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Cecil College 8

Howard Community College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ja'Mya Muhammad 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 Bri Shelton 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sara-Zionna Benson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Nydia Mack 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Mia Thompson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
4 DeeDee Williams 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kendra Watters 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Zuri Matthews 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madi Cleary 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 0-3 2-2 2-6 8 6 0 5 0 2 8
21.4 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Naomi Williams 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Emmanuella Oga 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laila Stevens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jasmine Daley 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzi Walters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Savannah Price 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 6
4 London Galbraith 10 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 1 8
21 Hannah Chambers 10 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
12 Jolie Hamilton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 2-7 5-7 2-6 8 2 3 5 2 3 19
46.2 % 28.6 % 71.4 %



3rd Box Score
Cecil College 12

Howard Community College 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ja'Mya Muhammad 10 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 1 5
12 Bri Shelton 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
44 Sara-Zionna Benson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nydia Mack 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Mia Thompson 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
4 DeeDee Williams 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0
14 Kendra Watters 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Zuri Matthews 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Madi Cleary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 2-6 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 6 0 5 12
29.4 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Naomi Williams 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 3 0 2 3
5 Emmanuella Oga 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 Laila Stevens 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
13 Jasmine Daley 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0

McKenzi Walters 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
25 Savannah Price 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
4 London Galbraith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
21 Hannah Chambers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jolie Hamilton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-12 4-6 1-2 3-7 10 3 5 7 0 5 17
50.0 % 66.7 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Cecil College 12

Howard Community College 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ja'Mya Muhammad 10 2-5 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 6
12 Bri Shelton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sara-Zionna Benson 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
2 Nydia Mack 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Mia Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 DeeDee Williams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
14 Kendra Watters 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Zuri Matthews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Madi Cleary 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 0-3 2-4 0-9 9 6 5 4 1 2 12
41.7 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Naomi Williams 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Emmanuella Oga 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Laila Stevens 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jasmine Daley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

McKenzi Walters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Savannah Price 10 1-4 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
4 London Galbraith 10 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Hannah Chambers 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
12 Jolie Hamilton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-16 1-6 4-6 4-7 11 3 2 2 0 1 9
12.5 % 16.7 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cecil College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard Community College
09:44 MISS 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MCKENZI
09:18 TURNOVER  by WALTERS,MCKENZI

STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 09:17
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by WALTERS,MCKENZI
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

08:44 MISS LAYUP by DALEY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --

08:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
GOOD FT by MACK,NYDIA 08:26 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by MACK,NYDIA 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE
08:10 MISS LAYUP by OGA,EMMANUELLA

BLOCK  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 08:10
-- REBOUND OFF by OGA,EMMANUELLA

FOUL  by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 08:08
08:08 MISS FT by OGA,EMMANUELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:08 1-1 GOOD FT by OGA,EMMANUELLA

GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 07:56 3-1 V 2
07:45 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,LAILA

STEAL  by MACK,NYDIA 07:44
07:42 FOUL  by STEVENS,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BRI 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MCKENZI

06:59 MISS JUMPER by OGA,EMMANUELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

06:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MACK,NYDIA 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE
FOUL  by MACK,NYDIA 06:33

06:20 MISS 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

06:14 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIA 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE
05:52 MISS LAYUP by WALTERS,MCKENZI

-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,JASMINE
05:45 MISS JUMPER by OGA,EMMANUELLA

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE
05:14 MISS LAYUP by DALEY,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BRI(in the paint) 05:08 5-1 V 4
ASSIST  by MACK,NYDIA --

04:46 MISS LAYUP by DALEY,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,NYDIA(in the paint) 04:35 7-1 V 6

04:16 MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,MCKENZI
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MIA --
TURNOVER  by MACK,NYDIA 04:10
SUB IN by WATTERS,KENDRA 04:10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 04:10
SUB OUT by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 04:10



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIA 04:10
04:10 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
04:10 SUB IN by PRICE,SAVANNAH
04:10 SUB OUT by DALEY,JASMINE
04:10 SUB OUT by WALTERS,MCKENZI
03:55 MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by WATTERS,KENDRA --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 03:41
REBOUND OFF by WATTERS,KENDRA --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,NYDIA(in the paint) 03:36 9-1 V 8
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE --

03:13 9-3 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,LAILA

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 02:50
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,NYDIA 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OGA,EMMANUELLA
02:25 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 02:21
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,ZURI 02:21
SUB OUT by MACK,NYDIA 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,LONDON
02:21 SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAILA
02:14 9-5 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OGA,EMMANUELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
02:00 FOUL  by OGA,EMMANUELLA

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 02:00 10-5 V 5
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 02:00 11-5 V 6

01:45 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,HANNAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 01:29

01:27 STEAL  by OGA,EMMANUELLA
01:20 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,ZURI --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 00:53 14-7 V 7

00:28 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
BLOCK  by WATTERS,KENDRA 00:28
REBOUND DEF by WATTERS,KENDRA --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MACK,NYDIA 00:16
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:16

00:16 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLIE
00:16 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
00:00 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cecil College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard Community College
09:50 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 09:50 15-9 V 6
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 09:50 16-9 V 7

09:50 SUB IN by PRICE,SAVANNAH
09:50 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLIE
09:50 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
09:50 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,LONDON
09:50 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
09:50 SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAILA
09:50 SUB OUT by WALTERS,MCKENZI
09:50 SUB OUT by DALEY,JASMINE



09:41 MISS 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA
REBOUND DEF by MACK,NYDIA --
FOUL  by WATTERS,KENDRA 09:25
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,ZURI 09:25
SUB IN by WATTERS,KENDRA 09:25
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 09:25
SUB OUT by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 09:25
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 09:25
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIA 09:25

09:17 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by MACK,NYDIA 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by OGA,EMMANUELLA

08:33 MISS 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRI --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
07:59 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,ZURI --
07:55 FOUL  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
07:55 SUB IN by DALEY,JASMINE
07:55 SUB OUT by OGA,EMMANUELLA

SUB IN by CLEARY,MADI 07:47
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 07:47
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MIA 07:47
SUB IN by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 07:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 07:47
SUB OUT by WATTERS,KENDRA 07:47
SUB OUT by SHELTON,BRI 07:47
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,ZURI 07:47
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
07:32 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,HANNAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 07:18 18-14 V 4
07:08 TURNOVER  by GALBRAITH,LONDON

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SAVANNAH

06:56 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,LONDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MIA 06:30
06:28 STEAL  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
06:26 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 06:03

06:02 STEAL  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
05:51 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOLIE

SUB IN by SHELTON,BRI 05:51
SUB OUT by CLEARY,MADI 05:51
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,NYDIA 05:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:12 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOLIE

STEAL  by MACK,NYDIA 05:11
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIA 05:01 20-19 V 1

04:43 MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,LONDON
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOLIE

04:37 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOLIE
STEAL  by THOMPSON,MIA 04:37
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MIA 04:37
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MIA 04:29



04:29 20-20 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,LONDON
04:29 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,LONDON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 04:29
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIA 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA(in the paint) 04:14 22-21 V 1

04:04 MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,LONDON
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 03:54

03:53 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,LONDON
03:49 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,LONDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MACK,NYDIA 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

03:12 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
SUB IN by WATTERS,KENDRA 02:44
SUB OUT by MACK,NYDIA 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
02:44 SUB IN by OGA,EMMANUELLA
02:44 SUB OUT by PRICE,SAVANNAH
02:44 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOLIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:36
FOUL  by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 02:19

02:19 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,LONDON
02:19 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,LONDON

MISS LAYUP by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 02:02
02:02 BLOCK  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

REBOUND OFF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BRI 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,LONDON
FOUL  by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 MISS FT by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,ZURI 01:31
SUB OUT by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 01:31

01:26 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI(in the paint)
FOUL  by WATTERS,KENDRA 01:18

01:18 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
SUB IN by CLEARY,MADI 01:18
SUB OUT by WATTERS,KENDRA 01:18
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 01:04

00:51 TURNOVER  by GALBRAITH,LONDON
MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,ZURI 00:31

00:31 BLOCK  by GALBRAITH,LONDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BRI 00:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRI --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cecil College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard Community College
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 09:43

09:42 STEAL  by WALTERS,MCKENZI
09:39 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 09:38
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BRI 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAILA
09:07 FOUL  by OGA,EMMANUELLA



TURNOVER  by MACK,NYDIA 08:53
08:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MCKENZI
08:22 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,LAILA

07:29 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRI --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MIA 07:07 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by MACK,NYDIA --

06:43 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,LAILA

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MIA 06:21
06:19 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
06:15 TURNOVER  by DALEY,JASMINE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 06:15
SUB OUT by MACK,NYDIA 06:15
MISS JUMPER by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE
05:39 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,LAILA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
05:34 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BRI(in the paint) 05:27 26-33 H 7

05:08 MISS 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,JASMINE

SUB IN by WATTERS,KENDRA 05:01
SUB OUT by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by PRICE,SAVANNAH
05:01 SUB OUT by WALTERS,MCKENZI
05:00 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH

-- ASSIST  by OGA,EMMANUELLA
04:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 04:39
04:38 STEAL  by DALEY,JASMINE
04:32 TURNOVER  by DALEY,JASMINE

STEAL  by WATTERS,KENDRA 04:31
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
04:27 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

STEAL  by THOMPSON,MIA 04:26
04:25 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
04:25 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
04:25 SUB OUT by DALEY,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by WATTERS,KENDRA 04:22
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 04:17
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
03:54 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
FOUL  by WATTERS,KENDRA 03:51

03:51 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:51 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 03:35
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MIA 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



03:28 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,LONDON
03:28 SUB OUT by OGA,EMMANUELLA

MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,KENDRA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by THOMPSON,MIA 02:57
02:55 TURNOVER  by GALBRAITH,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,KENDRA 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,LONDON

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,ZURI 02:22
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIA 02:22

02:12 26-40 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,LAILA

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,BRI 02:00 29-40 H 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE --

01:45 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 01:43
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 01:40

01:39 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
01:33 29-42 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,LAILA

-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,LONDON
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 01:13 32-42 H 10
ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,ZURI --

01:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 01:00

01:00 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
01:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLIE
01:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:34
00:33 STEAL  by GALBRAITH,LONDON
00:23 32-45 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,LAILA

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:00 34-45 H 11

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cecil College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Howard Community College
SUB IN by WATTERS,KENDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PRICE,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOLIE
10:00 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,LONDON
10:00 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by OGA,EMMANUELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
10:00 SUB OUT by DALEY,JASMINE
10:00 SUB OUT by WALTERS,MCKENZI

MISS JUMPER by WATTERS,KENDRA 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOLIE

09:32 MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,LONDON
REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,LONDON
08:58 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by MACK,NYDIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA(in the paint) 08:49 36-45 H 9
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --

08:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
08:43 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOLIE
08:24 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH



REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by WATTERS,KENDRA(in the paint) 08:15 38-45 H 7
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,LONDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 07:33 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --
FOUL  by MACK,NYDIA 07:19
SUB IN by CLEARY,MADI 07:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 07:19
SUB OUT by MACK,NYDIA 07:19
SUB OUT by WATTERS,KENDRA 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by OGA,EMMANUELLA
07:19 SUB OUT by STEVENS,LAILA
07:12 MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,LONDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,NAOMI
07:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
06:29 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA(in the paint) 06:09 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA --

05:47 FOUL  by OGA,EMMANUELLA
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OGA,EMMANUELLA
05:00 MISS 3PTR by OGA,EMMANUELLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 04:51

04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WATTERS,KENDRA 04:51
SUB IN by MACK,NYDIA 04:51
SUB OUT by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 04:51
SUB OUT by CLEARY,MADI 04:51

04:34 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

04:31 42-48 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by MACK,NYDIA 04:00
03:59 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
03:39 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OGA,EMMANUELLA
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA(in the paint) 03:08 44-50 H 6
ASSIST  by MACK,NYDIA --

02:42 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRI --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 02:34
SUB IN by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 02:34
SUB OUT by MACK,NYDIA 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by DALEY,JASMINE
02:34 SUB OUT by OGA,EMMANUELLA
02:19 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,JASMINE
02:16 MISS LAYUP by DALEY,JASMINE

BLOCK  by BENSON,SARA-ZIONNA 02:16
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA --

02:10 FOUL  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE



02:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:50 MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,LONDON

-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,JASMINE
01:31 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 01:21
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 01:08

00:50 TURNOVER  by PRICE,SAVANNAH
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 00:49
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DALEY,JASMINE
00:35 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:34
00:29 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,HANNAH

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:29 45-50 H 5
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:29 46-50 H 4

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SHELTON,BRI 00:20
FOUL  by WATTERS,KENDRA 00:18

00:18 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by PRICE,SAVANNAH
00:18 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by PRICE,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEEDEE 00:16
00:16 MISS FT by PRICE,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:16 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by PRICE,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,KENDRA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,LONDON

FOUL  by SHELTON,BRI 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by GALBRAITH,LONDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by GALBRAITH,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,JA'MYA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


